

Donece Gregory, County Clerk

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas

Monday, May 9, 2016

Martin Nash Commissioner, Pct. 1 Rusty Hughes Commissioner, Pct. 2 Jacques L. Blanchette
County Judge

Mike Marshall Commissioner, Pct. 3

Jack Walston Commissioner, Pct. 4

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF TYLER

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Tyler County Historical Commission is raising awareness of the historical significance of Tyler County; and

WHEREAS, the Tyler County Historical Commission is endeavoring to preserve the historical treasures in Tyler County; and

WHEREAS, the Tyler County Historical Commission works diligently on behalf of Tyler County to seek grants from the State and Federal Historical Commissions to finance restoration projects:

NOW THEREFORE, THE TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT RESOLVES TO:

Recognize and support the goal of the Tyler County Historical Commission to secure funding for architectural plans and specifications for the restoration of the 1891 Courthouse structure and agrees to order such plans and specifications at which time total funding is acquired for this order.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _	, DAY OF, 2016.
J	acques L. Blanchette County Judge
	, ,
n F. Nash County Commissioner	James T. "Rusty" Hughes Pct. 2 County Commissioner
Marshall	Jack A. Walston
3 County Commissioner	Pct. 4 County Commissioner